503154025 01/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3200638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM FREDERICK MANN III	09/14/2001
JEFFREY L. HIRKA	09/14/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST USA BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	THREE CHRISTINA CENTRE
Internal Address:	201 NORTH WALNUT STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13312525
Application Number:	11338656
Application Number:	11487416
Application Number:	11882708
Application Number:	12421915
Application Number:	12819673
Application Number:	12914288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: lcouch@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47004.000717
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. MINER

PATENT 503154025 REEL: 034827 FRAME: 0364

SIGNATURE:	/James R. Miner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=1Assignment47004000717#page1.tif	
source=1Assignment47004000717#page2.tif	
source=1Assignment47004000717#page3.tif	
source=1Assignment47004000717#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034827 FRAME: 0365

Attorney Docket No. 47004,000172 U.S. Patent Application No. 09/956,997 Filed on September 21, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William Frederick Mann, III, a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at 19 Healy Place, Avondale, Pennsylvania 19311; and Jeffrey L. Hirka, a citizen of

the United States of America, residing at 1212 Delaware Avenue, #B-1, Wilmington, Delaware

19806 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING CARDLESS PAYMENT

described in the application filed herewith;

WHEREAS, First USA Bank, NA (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at

Three Christina Centre, 201 North Walnut Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all

Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations.

continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may

be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignor,

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said

application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country,

including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes

and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said

application;

PATENT REEL: 034827 FRAME: 0366 AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

-2-

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	William Frederick Mann, III
Date of Execution:	14 Spt 01
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
COUNTY OF New Costle) STATE OF Ocloware)	s:
County and State aforesaid, per	Septen Ger., 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the sonally appeared William Frederick Mann, III, to me known on of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, e of his free act and deed. Notary Public My commission Expires: 7/12/03
	BARBARA A. JACKSON NOTARY PUBLIC DELAWARE _//2/0;

Signature of Inventor:	9-11-3-7-1-1
Inventor's Name:	Jeffrey V. Hirka
Date of Execution:	Jeffrey V. Hirka 14 Sapt O
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
COUNTY OF Naw Caste)	
COUNTY OF Now Coste) STATE OF Delowere) ss:	
County and State aforesaid, personally ap	(2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the peared Jeffrey L. Hirka, to me known and known to signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and ct and deed.
	Barban a. Joep -
	→ Notary Public My commission Expires: 7/12/03
	BARBARA A. JACKŚON MOTARY PUBLIC DELAWARE MY COMM. EXPIRES 7/12/03